



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 23-381 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Ordinances Status: Second Reading

File created: 3/15/2023 In control: City Council

On agenda: 4/11/2023 Final action:

Title: An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign a Purchase and Sale Agreement, a Deed and any

other documents necessary to convey approximately 0.0427 acres of land being described as a portion of Tract A, Block 5, Coronado Country Club Estates, an addition to the City of El Paso, El Paso

County, Texas.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. INTRO EP WATER REYNOLDS - CORONADO, 2. CC 30 - EPWaterSpringCrestChannelSALE, 3.

4-11-23 FULLY EXECUTED ORDINANCE 019456 SALE OF .0427 ACRES OF LAND HELD BY EPW

UTILITY PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2023	1	City Council		
3/28/2023	1	City Council		

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's. No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

District 1

El Paso Water, Alex Vidales, (915) 594-5636

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

An Ordinance authorizing the City Manager to sign a Purchase and Sale Agreement, a Deed and any other documents necessary to convey approximately 0.0427 acres of land being described as a portion of Tract A, Block 5, Coronado Country Club Estates, an addition to the City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas.